01-16-2002

## 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     KRH ROLLS INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: PERMA FLEX ROLLER TECHNOLOGY ORANGE, ELC Internal ATTN: DOUG ANGEL Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State MASSACHUSETTS ☐ Other	Street Address: 1415 JAKE ALEXANDER BLVD. S City: SALISBURY State: NC Zip: 28146  Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO THE ARCHINA  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 30, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
Additional number(s) att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: DOUG ANGEL  Internal Address: PERMA FLEX ROLLER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <b>90.00</b>
TECHNOLOGY - ORANGE, LLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1415 JAKE ALEXANDER BLVD. S.	8. Deposit account number:
City: SALISBURY State: NC Zip: 28146	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  Nov 28, 2001
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including co	Signature  Ver sheet, attachments, and document:  In required cover sheet information to:

01/15/2002 LMJELLER 00000109 0992791

40.00 DP 50.00 DP

Mil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KRH Rolls Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor") is the current owner of the trademark registrations and all associated rights listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Mark(s)"); and

WHEREAS, Perma Flex Roller Technology-Orange, LLC, a North Carolina Limited Liability Company ("Assignee") wishes to acquire the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark(s) are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for \$1.00 and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor hereby agrees to and does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark(s) together with the goodwill of the Marks, as well as all rights of enforcement and recovery for past infringement. Assignor further agrees to take all reasonable and necessary steps to implement the provisions of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor has executed this agreement on the date listed below.

KRH Rolls Inc.

John Lineberry

Title:Treasurer

1088422.1

Date: SEPTEMBEN 20, 2001

-1-

## ATTACHMENT A

## U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.
ACCUNIP	992,791
SHAF-TITE & Design	523,049
THERMAL-FLO	906647

-2-

1088422.1

**RECORDED: 01/10/2002** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002424 FRAME: 0629**